



Welcome to HRPUB Author's Corner.

Manuscrip ts ID	Journal Title	Submissio n Date	Papers Status	Latest Reviewer Comments	Action
CEA-14828 870-20220 812-19282 7.docx	Civil Engineerin g and Architectur e	2022-08-12 19:30:07	Under Peer Review	Your manuscript meets the general criteria for the journal and has been sent out for peer review. Usually, it takes 50 days or so to complete the peer review. The report will be sent to you by Anthony Robinson (revision.hrpub@gmail.com). Report is also downloadable by clicking the "Review Report(s)" at the right column.	Edit Copyright Review Report(s)

- My Manuscripts
- **▶ Submit Manuscripts**
- ▶ View / Edit Profile
- ▶ Change Password
- ▶ Logout



Zubair Saing <zubairsaing.ummu@gmail.com>

Fwd: Acceptance Letter & Advice of Payment (ID:14828870)-Flood Modelling due to Dam Failure Using HEC-RAS 2D with GIS Overlay: Case Study of Karalloe Dam in South Sulawesi Province Indonesia

1 message

zubairsaing@ummu.ac.id <zubairsaing@ummu.ac.id> To: zubairsaing.ummu@gmail.com

Sat, Sep 24, 2022 at 7:54 AM

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Anthony Robinson <revision.hrpub@gmail.com>

To: zubairsaing@ummu.ac.id

Cc: Bcc:

Date: Fri, 23 Sep 2022 19:11:20 +0800

Subject: Acceptance Letter & Advice of Payment (ID:14828870)-Flood Modelling due to Dam Failure Using HEC-RAS

2D with GIS Overlay: Case Study of Karalloe Dam in South Sulawesi Province Indonesia

Dear Zubair Saing,

Your paper has been accepted for publication. Herewith attached is the Acceptance Letter.

Please download the publication agreement (http://www.hrpub.org/download/HRPUB_Publication_ Agreement2022.pdf) and fill in the authors' names, manuscript title, manuscript ID and signature, then send a scanned version to us.

The publication fee is \$480. Below are Wire Transfer instructions.

Beneficiary name: HORIZON RESEARCH PUBLISHING CO., LTD

Beneficiary account number: 33113742

Banking Swift code for international wires: CATHUS6L

Beneficiary bank name: Cathay Bank

Beneficiary bank address: 4128 Temple City Blvd, Rosemead, CA 91770 United States

Note: Please add \$35.00 for wire transfer fee.

The bank charge would be deducted prior to the receipt of the payment. To avoid a shortfall on the net amount received and request for repayment, authors shall pay the commission charge while making the payment.

Once the payment is finished, please inform us or send the remittance bill to us.

Best Regards

Anthony Robinson Editorial Assistant revision.hrpub@gmail.com Horizon Research Publishing, USA http://www.hrpub.org

1 of 2 9/24/2022, 1:12 AM



Acceptance Letter_14828870.jpg 427K

2 of 2

Date: 09/23/2022

Civil Ungineering and Architecture

ISSN: 2332-1091 (Print) ISSN: 2332-1121 (Online)

Acceptance Letter

Dear Riswal Karamma.

Congratidations! As a result of the reviews and revisions, we are pleased to inform you that your following paper has been accepted for publication.

Paper Title Flood Modelling due to Dam Failure Using HEC-RAS 2D with GIS Overlay Case Study of Karallee.

Dam in South Sulawesi Province Indonesia

Paper ID. <u>14828870</u>

Contributor (s): Riswal Karamma. Sugiarto Badaruddin, Rifaldi Mustamin, Zubair Saine

It is scheduled for publication on Civil Engineering and Architecture, Vol 10. No 7.

The publication fee \$ 480 should be paid within 2 weeks.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to let us know by quoting your Paper ID in any future inquiries.

Best wishes.





HRPUB Publication Agreement

Horizon Research Publishing (HRPUB) is a worldwide open access publisher with over 50 peer-reviewed journals covering a wide range of academic disciplines. As an international academic organization, we aim to enhance the academic atmosphere, show the outstanding research achievement in a broad range of areas, and to facilitate the academic exchange between researchers.

The LICENSEE is Horizon Research Publishing (HRP	UB), and
The LICENSOR is RISWAL KARAMMA	
The purpose of this agreement is to establish a mutually LICENSOR.	beneficial working relationship between The LICENSEE and The
	cally readable files in accordance with the terms of this Agreement:
Manuscript Title: Flood Modelling due to Dam Failure Using HEC-RAS	2D with GIS Overlay: Case Study of Karalloe Darn in South Sulawesi Province Indonesia
Manuscript ID: 14828870	
It is mutually agreed as follows:	
manuscript remains permanently open access in LICENSI Licenses: Creative Commons Attribution International License Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial International License	ernational License (CC-BY-NC) ontent for the purpose of creating a HRPUB record and may reformat
b. Provide free access to the full-text content of published	ion for unavailability due to maintenance of the server, installation
LICENSOR RESPONSIBILITIES: 3. LICENSOR shall confirm that: a. Copyright of the material in your manuscript which is not be. The manuscript is original, free from plagiarism, has not publication elsewhere; c. All of the facts contained in the material are true and accord. Nothing in the material is unlawful or libelous; e. Conflict of interest is declared clearly in the manuscript.	t been published previously and is not under consideration for curate;
Please sign to indicate acceptance of this Agreement.	
LICENSOR NIGHT	LICENSEE - Horizon Research Publishing Gohn thompson
Signature of Authorized LICENSOR Representative 26th of September 2022	Signature of HRPUB Officer
Date	Data

REFERENCE: S10MKS00080122

NO. TRX.: 86463 900620 96962 TRAN 29/09/2022 09:50:24

NO, REK.: 000000107488156 Bpk RISWAL K

JUNILAH: IDR 420,250- 1568

007 - MAKASAR

NO. TRX.: 86463 900620 96962 TRAN 29/09/2022 09:50:24

NO. REK.: 007360420801001 PENDAPATAN PROPISI KU

JUMLAH: IDR 35,000 1568

007 - MAKASAR

NO. TRX.: 86463 900620 96962 TRAN 29/09/2022 09:50:24

NO. REK.: 007360482010001 Pendapatan Restitusi B

JUMLAH: IDR 385,250 1568

007 - MAKASAR

NO. TRX.: 86463 900620 96962 TRAN 29/09/2022 09:50:24

NO. REK.: 000000107488156 Bpk RISWAL K

JUMLAH : IDR 7,936,150-1568

007 - MAKASAR

NO. TRX.: 86463 900620 96962 TRAN 29/09/2022 09:50:24

NO. REK. : 007840200101001 KU YAKIR

JUMLAH : USD 515 1568

007 - MAKASAR



BANK NEGARA INDONESIA (Persero), Tbk

IBOC - Maintenar

Teller ID : 86463

Date : 29/09/2022

Time : 09:57:59

Sender's Reference:

:20:S10MKS00080122

Bank Operation Code:

:23B:CRED

Value Date/Currency/Interbank Settled Amount:

:32A:220929USD515,

Ordering Customer:

:50K:/000000107488156

BPK RISWAL K

KOMP BUMI SUDIANG RAYA C NO 10,

MAKASSAR, SULAWESI SELATAN,

INDONESIA

Ordering Institution:

:52A:BNINIDJAXXX

Account With Institution:

:57A:CATHUS6LXXX

Beneficiary Customer:

:59:/33113742

HORIZON RESEARCH PUBLISHING CO LTD

4128 TEMPLE CITY BLVD, ROSEMEAD,

CA 91770, UNITED STATE

Remittance Information:

:70:FEE FOR JOURNAL

Details Of Charges:

:71A:OUR

Sender to Receiver Information:

:72:/ACC AT YOUR UNITED STATES BRANCH

//PAYFULL AMOUNT

Date: 09/30/2022 [09:56:02 AM +08]

From: zubairsaing@ummu.ac.id
To: Anthony Robinson <revision.hrpub@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Acceptance Letter & Advice of Payment (ID:14828870)-Flood Modelling due to Dam Failure Using

HEC-RAS 2D with GIS Overlay: Case Study of Karalloe Dam in South Sulawesi Province Indonesia

Dear Anthony Robinson,

Thank you for your acceptance letter notification email. We have made the payment fee, and sent it with publication agreement as attached. Kindly check the attachment file below. We are waiting for your response as soon as possible.

Kind regards,

Zubair Saing The author

Quoting Anthony Robinson <revision.hrpub@gmail.com>:

Dear Zubair Saing,

Your paper has been accepted for publication. Herewith attached is the Acceptance Letter.

Please download the publication agreement (http://www.hrpub.org/download/HRPUB_Publication_Agreement2022.pdf) and fill in the authors' names, manuscript title, manuscript ID and signature, then send a scanned version to us.

The publication fee is \$480. Below are Wire Transfer instructions.

Beneficiary name: HORIZON RESEARCH PUBLISHING CO., LTD

Beneficiary account number: 33113742

Banking Swift code for international wires: CATHUS6L

Beneficiary bank name: Cathay Bank

Beneficiary bank address: 4128 Temple City Blvd, Rosemead, CA 91770 United

States

Note: Please add \$35.00 for wire transfer fee.

The bank charge would be deducted prior to the receipt of the payment. To avoid a shortfall on the net amount received and request for repayment, authors shall pay the commission charge while making the payment.

Once the payment is finished, please inform us or send the remittance bill to us.

Best Regards

Anthony Robinson
Editorial Assistant
revision.hrpub@gmail.com
Horizon Research Publishing, USA
http://www.hrpub.org

1 of 1 9/30/2022, 9:58 AM